Paid Expensed

Bausch & Lomb Holdings Incorporated 22.0 8.8

Project Vision/Waterford 15.7 0.2

Dendreon Corporation 8.9 35.2

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation 5.2 5.3

Europe (Various Deals) 2.3 1.4

Intellectual property migration 1.7 1.0

Solta Medical, Inc. 1.7 1.4

Nicox Inc. 1.5 0.4

Manufacturing integration (Various deals) 1.2 0.6

Precision Dermatology 1.1 1.1

Marathon Pharmaceuticals, LLC 0.3 2.8

Salix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd - 2.5

(c)

(b)

Page 17 of 20

Other (Various deals) 3.9 4.1

Total 65.5 64.8

Expense Type
Cash
Paid

Severance payments 38.9

Integration related consulting, duplicative labor, transition services, and other 21.1

Facility closure costs, other manufacturing integration, and other 5.2

Acquisition-related costs paid to 3rd parties 0.3

Total 65.5

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.

Organic Growth - by Segment

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In Millions)

As reported

 For the Three Months Ended March 31,

Page 18 of 20

(a) (b)

 (1) Q1
2015

 (2)
Acq

impact

 (3) Q1
2015
Same
store

 (4) Q1
2014

 (5)
Pro

Forma
Adj

 (6)
Q1

2014

 (7)
Currency
impact
Same
store

 (8)
Currency
impact

Acq

 (9

Dis

Total
U.S.   (d) 1,382.4 196.3 1,186.0 997.8 76.1 1,073.9 - -

ROW
Developed
(e) 348.8 11.6 337.1 402.5 14.8 417.3 57.8 2.5

Developed
Markets 1,731.1 208.0 1,523.2 1,400.4 90.8 1,491.2 57.8 2.5

Emerging
Markets 416.4 12.2 404.2 454.5 11.2 465.7 74.4 1.2

Total
product
sales 2,147.5 220.2 1,927.3 1,854.9 102.0 1,956.9 132.2 3.7

(a) Note: Currency effect for constant currency sales is determined by comparing 2015 reported
amounts adjusted to exclude currency impact, calculated using 2014 monthly average exchange
rates, to the actual 2014 reported amounts. Constant currency sales is not a GAAP-defined
measure of revenue growth. Constant currency sales as defined and presented by us may not be
comparable to similar measures reported by other companies.

(b) See footnote (a) to Table 2a.

(c) Includes divestitures and discontinuations.

Page 19 of 20

LEGAL NOTICE PRIVACY POLICY

EMAIL ALERTS EMAIL PAGE RSS FEED

C A L I F O R N I A  R E S I D E N T S :  D O  N O T  S E L L  M Y